

In the Name of Allah, The Most Merciful, The Most Compassionate

## **FEES SCHEME 2019 / 2020**

	Main School	Nursery Class
First Child	100%	
Annual Fee Less:LEA Grant	£5,200.00 £0.00	£5,425.00 -£2,582.10
Payments: 10 Monthly Payments (By D/D only)	<b>£5,200.00</b> £520.00	<b>£2,842.90</b> £284.29
or 3 Termly Payments paid before the beginning o	f each Term	
1st term	£2,080.00	£1,137.16
2nd & 3rd term	£1,560.00	£852.87
First Sibling	85	%
Annual Fee	£5,200.00	£5,425.00
Less: LEA Grant	0	-£2,582.10
Less: Sibling Discount 15%	-£780.00	-£426.44
Payments:	£4,420.00	£2,416.47
10 Monthly Payments (By D/D only)	£442.00	£241.65
or		
3 Termly Payments paid before the beginning or		
1st term	£1,768.00	£966.59
2nd & 3rd term	£1,326.00	£724.94
Second Sibling & More	75	%
Annual Fee	£5,200.00	£5,425.00
Less: LEA Grant	£0.00	-£2,582.10
Less: Sibling Discount 25%	-£1,300.00	-£710.73
Payments:	£3,900.00	£2,132.18
10 Monthly Payments (By D/D only)	£390.00	£213.22
or		
3 Termly Payments paid before the beginning o		
1st term	£1,560.00	£852.87
2nd & 3rd term	£1,170.00	£639.65

## Please note that second sibling (i.e. 3rd child) and more are entitled to 25% discount on annual fees) REGISTRATION FEE:

No Registration fee will be charged for under 5 year old pupils.

A non-refundable Reg. fee of £25.00 must be paid for all other children.

## DEPOSIT

A deposit of £500.00 should be paid for each new pupil. This deposit is refundable, provided that a term's notice has been given in writing.

## **UNPAID CHEQUES:**

For any unpaid bank cheque, there will be a minimum of £10.00 bank charge per cheque.